SIDE ONE

## ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 189-22147 - 0000
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	CountySTEVENS
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	E   <u>SE - SE - NW - SW Sec. 2</u> Twp. <u>32S</u> Rge <u>. 39</u> <u>X</u> W
Operator: License # 4549	1450Feet from X(\$)(circle one) Line of Section
Name: ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION	
Address <u>P. O. BOX 351</u>	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or (W) (circle one)
City/State/Zip <u>LIBERAL, KANSAS 67905-0351</u>	Lease Name VANSELOUS "A" Well #5  Field Name PANOMA COUNCIL GROVE
Purchaser: ANADARKO TRADING COMPANY	Producing Formation <u>COUNCIL_GROVE</u>
Opérator Contact Person: <u>DAVID W. KAPPLE</u>	53  Elevation: Ground 3205.5 KB
Phone ( <u>316</u> ) 624-6253	Total Depth, 3040 PBTD
Contractor: Name: _CHEYENNE DRILLING COMPANY	<b>&amp;</b>
License:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Wellsite Geologist:	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Designate Type of Completion	If yes, show depth set Feet
XNew WellRe-EntryWorkover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd. ENHRSIGW	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
DryOther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Aff / Comp. not perform (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  Submitted fine rec. to Billwix - 3-3
If Workover:	
Operator:	Chloride content <u>1600</u> ppm Fluid volume <u>s 400</u> bbl
Well Name:	Dewatering method used <u>DRY, BACKFILL &amp; RESTORE LOCATION.</u>
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	Operator Name 4-30-97
Plug Back PBTD Commingled	Lease NameLicense Nos
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	* First State of the Control of the
1-31-97 2-2-97 3-15-97	Quarter SecTwpS RngE/W
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information or 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	n side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ne form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promits and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	mulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compli e best of my knowledge.
Signature J. Marc Hasung	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Title DRILLING TECHNICAL ASSISTANT Date	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>2</u> day of <u>1</u>	C Geologist Report Received
19 gy. Notary Public Freda L. Flega	Distribution  KCC SWD/RepNGPA  KGS PlugY&_Other
Date Commission Expires A. FREDAL HINZ	(Specify)
Notary Public - State of Kenses	
My Appt, Expires 5-15-99	Form ACO-1 (7-91)

Operator NameANADAR	RKO PETROLEUM	CORPORATION	<u></u> _	Lease	NameV	ANSELOUS "A"	Wel	l# <u>5</u> _	
Co. 2 Tu- 720		East		County	S	TEVENS			
Sec. <u>2</u> Twp. <u>32S</u>	Rge. <u>39</u>	⊠ West							
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time hydrostatic pressures, if more space is neede	e tool open an , bottom hole	d closed, temperature	flowing a e, fluid i	and shut-in pro	essures. whe	ll cores. Rep ther shut-in p gas to surface	ressure rea	ched stat	ic level.
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional		☐ Yes [	⊠ No	⊠ Lo	og Format	ion (Top), Dept	th and Datum	s 🗆	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	ical Survey	⊠ Yes [	□ No	Name GLORIETTA		Top 1280 - 142		atum	
Cores Taken	!	☐ Yes [	⊠ No	B/CIMARRO KRIDER WINFIELD	JN ANHY	1686 2350 2472			
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.) List All E.Logs Run:	I	⊠ Yes [	□ No	TOWANDA FT RILEY COUNCIL	GROVE	2545 2592 2694			
_	-LDT, ML, CBL	-GR					_		
			IG RECORD	⊠ New	☐ Used				
	<u> </u>	<del></del>		ctor, surface	, intermediat	e, production,	etc.		_
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size C Set (I	asing n O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Addi	
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/	811	23.0	577	MIDCON2/ P+	110/100	2%CC, 1/47 2%CC, 1/4	
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/	2"	15.5	3036	MIDCON2/ MIDCON2	190/110	2%CC, 1/4 2%CC, 1/4	
	ADDITIONAL CEN	MENTING/SQU	EEZE RECO	DRD					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Perce	nt Additives		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone						<del></del>			
Shots Per Foot Sp	PERFORATION : ecify Footage					racture, Shot, nd Kind of Mate	•	eze Record Dept	
2 2	734-2774			<u> </u>	ACID: 2000 G			27	34-2774
					65,000# 12/2	G FOAMED GEL 1 10 SND. G FOAMED X-LNI		27	34-2774
					130,000# 12/		W GEL/	27	34-2774
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set A		Packer At	Liner Ru	n			
	2 3/8	277				⊠ Yes □	No		
Date of First, Resum	ed Production,	, SWD or In	j. Produ	ıcing Method ⊠	Flowing	Pumping 🗌	Gas Lift □	] Other (E	xplain)
3-27-97									
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf 1/224	ater Bbl	s. Gas-	Dil Ratio	Gr	ravity
Estimated Production	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	224		s. Gas-	Dil Ratio	Gr Production	ŕ

#### **DRILLERS LOG**

## ORIGINAL

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION VANSELOUS A-5 SECTION 2-T32S-R39W STEVENS COUNTY, KANSAS

15-189-22147

**COMMENCED: 01-31-97** COMPLETED: 02-03-97

SURFACE CASING: 577' OF 8 5/8" CMTD W/110 SKS PREMIUM PLUS MIDCON + 3% CC + 1/4 #/SK FLOCELE. TAILED IN W/100 SKS

PREMIUM PLUS + 2% CC + 1/4 #/SK

FLOCELE.

**DEPTH FORMATION** 

SURFACE HOLE	0 - 577
RED BED	577 - 1285
GLORIETTA	1285 - 1420
RED BED	1420 - 1615
RED BED & SHALE	1615 - 2705
CHASE	2705 - 3045 RTD

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

CHEYENNE DRILLING, INC.

WRAY VALENTINE

STATE OF KANSAS: ss:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 5TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1997.

JOLENE K. RUSSELL State of Kansas My Appl. Exp. 9169



# JOB SUMMARY

Midcon TineuT HALLIBURTON LIBOUGE

BILLED ON 185405

		<del></del> _	<del></del>		WE	LL DATA	<del></del>	_			<del></del>		
				כ	TWP		911		CT	, 0-	Ś		22
ELD	_			SEC.	TWP	RNG.		COUNTY	<u>ء ، د</u>		5TA	ie —	
ORMATIO	N NAME		TYPE				NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	T		MAXIMUM P. ALLOWABL
OTAMAC	N THICKNESS .	F				CASING	~	24	85/5	61	57	77	
		BPD. WATER				LINER							
		BPD. WATER		-		TUBING		_					
		MUD TYPE	_			OPEN HOLE			LIVE		12	77	5HOTS/FT
ACKER TY			SET A			PERFORATIO	SNS	KII.	7 LINLE	<u> </u>			
			_	-		PERFORATIO	ONS		,				
ISC. DATA				DERTH.	<del></del>	PERFORATIO	ONS	_					_
			TOTAL :	JEF 111	JOB I	DATA							
		TOOLS AND AC	CESSORIES			CALLED OU		ON LOCA	TION	JOB STARTE		JOB (	COMPLETED
	TYPE AN	ID SIZE	QTY.	N	1AKE	DATE J-3	?/	DATE	<b>ル</b> コ/	DATE /-:	s/	DATE	ノーコノ
OAT COL	LARA L'ON	JERT	,			TIME / 2	~	TIME /	315	TIME		TIME	1805
OAT SHO										D SERVICE	UNITS		
UIDE SHO	)E	Ray						NAME		UNIT NO. 8			LOCATION
ENTRALI	ZERS			-		0	200			<del>  _ ,</del>	745	1.	
оттом Р						- (1	165			7	*		_
OP PLUG		74	<del></del>					lao ta		c75-4			<u> </u>
EAD		<u> </u>		<u> </u>						527		'	. •
ACKER		0 -11				<del></del>	5 24	روجو	<del>)                                    </del>	F	•	21.4	150 To
		Busket				2 7	æ/+	orc		1		<i>,</i> ,,,,,	
THER	<u> </u>	MATERI	<u>v                                      </u>							-			
										-			
REAT. FLI	מזכ		DENSITY		LB/GALAPI					<del> </del>			
SPL. FLU	<u> </u>		DENSITY		LB/GALAPI					4			
OP. TYP	E	SIZE		LB								-	
OP. TYP	E	SIZE		LB	· ·					4 :		-	
ID TYPE		G/	AL		%		_		-		r	<u> </u>	
CID TYPE			NL		%							>감	
CID TYPE		GA	AL		%			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	. 1	J.C	
URFACTA	NT TYPE	G/	NL	IN	·	DEPARTMEN	т	500	o/	C		<u> </u>	
E AGENT	TYPE	G/	NL	IN		DESCRIPTION	OF JOE		015		<del>-</del>	J "`-	
UID LOS		GAL.					_					<u>, 🗆 </u>	
ELLING A	GENT TYPE _	GAL.	-цв	IN							<i>?</i> > ⊂		
RIC. RED.	AGENT TYPE _	GAL.	-LB	IN							2 = 2		
REAKER			-LB,	IN		T BYOO BOL	HRU: T	UBING 🗌	CA	5ING 🗗 🖰	ANNULI	us 🔲	TBG./ANN
	AGENT TYPE .						_	_ (	$\widehat{A}$	1.16			
	BALLS TYPE			TY		CUSTOMER REPRESENTA	ATIVE X	\	Hast	Mo			
THER								,	_ ·				
THER						HALLIBURTO OPERATOR_	N /C	a C	115		COPII	ES JESTED _	
					CEMEN				• •				
STAGE	NUMBER	CEMENT	BRAND	BULK			A D D I	TIVES	_		Yı	ELD	MIXED
	OF SACKS		2	SACRED						_	CU.F	T./SK.	LBS /GAL
	110	MidCou		5	3 %	cc. 1	14#	1=/0	scel.	<u> </u>	3	<u>٠٦</u> ٦	11-1
	100			15	296	cc !!	Litte	E1/2	20/-	6	7.	フィ	14.8
	-		-				,			:	Ī		
							-		-	-			
$\neg \neg$	_						-						
		PRESSURES IN	PSI		SUMN	//ARY			VOLL	IMES		77	
RCULATI	NG		DISPLACEMENT_			PRESLUSH: BB	LGAL.	10		TYPE	1	0	<u> </u>
EAKDO	wn	^ ^	MUMIĶAN			LOAD & BKDN:	 : BBLGA	.L		PA	D. BBL - G	5AL	
ERAGE.			TURE GRADIENT.			TREATMENT; E				DI	SPL: BBL.	GAL	34.
	NSTANT	5-MIN		_ 15-MIN		CEMENT SLUR		_	360	<u>ファ</u>	- ح	10	
		HYDRAULIC H				TOTAL VOLUM							
RDERED		AVAN ADI E		LISED		. U.AL TOLUM			REN	IARKS			
SUERLU		AVAILABLE AVERAGE RA	TES IN BPM	_ USED		بمنتريب	W.	Colle	150	1207	للوتولي		7
REATING	•	DISPL		OVERALL _		CA	10.00	-	; <b>≔</b> /=>	1			

HALLIBURTON JOB LOG HAL-2013-C Vanselous PRESSURE(PSI)
TUBING CASING PUMPS DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS By Location makinking Repair 10 Bump Plag Float Held Thankyon for Calling Hallibarton Energy Serv Ron Jason & Stanley S



النا	HALLIF	<u>Bū</u> rton <sub>sij</sub>	JOB JMMAR		HALLIBURTON DIVISION HALLIBURTON LOCATION	LIBER	001	Ks	<i>;</i>	BIL	LLED ON	18	15214
			HALLAN	<u> </u>	LOCATION _	LL DATA	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		184	KET NO	<u> </u>	
ELD				sec 2	_	لد RNG3	941 6	YTNIY-	STEVE	ی س	STATE	F	Ks
					1 VVF			WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	TO		MAXIMUM PSI ALLOWABLE
						CASING	USED		<del> </del>	<del></del>	+		ALLOWABLE
		5 FRO	_			LINER	$ u_{+} $	15.5	5.14	K.B.	300	43	
		BPD. WATER		-		TUBING			<del> </del>	+	+	+	<del></del>
		BPD. WATER			MCFD	OPEN HOLE	-+		77/8	G.L.	303		SHOTS/FT.
		MUD TYPE		=		PERFORATION	NS		170		1200	4	310.5
ACKER T			SET AT	٢		PERFORATION		<u> </u>	<del></del>	A 1	+	+	
		F	-			PERFORATION	<del>!! ;</del>	<del>                                      </del>	<del>                                      </del>	44	+	+	——
IISC. DATA	· <del></del>		TOTAL D	JEPTH	JOB I		<u>~ ~</u>		<u> </u>	Д	Д		
		TOOLS AND ACC	CESSORIES		<b></b>	CALLED OUT		ON LOCA	ATION	JOB STARTED	<u>.</u> ح	10B C	COMPLETED
	TYPE AN		QTY.		MAKE	DATE 1- 9	Q 7	DATE	- 2.97	DATE /_ 3	- @ <b>&gt;</b>	DATE	1-3-97
LOAT CO		SERT W/1-1				TIME 22;		1	-	TIME OL			07:47
LOAT SHO		LICT W/ 1-111	<del></del>	0		There was	_سد			ND SERVICE L		10	<u> </u>
UIDE SHO	<del></del> /-	<u></u>	-	W	, <del></del>		. N	IAME	<del></del>	UNIT NO. &			LOCATION
ENTRAL		-4			<u> </u>		<del></del>	11		+			<del></del>
юттом р			<del></del>							1			
OP PLUG		WEPER	<del></del>	14						<del>                                     </del>			
IEAD	MO.DC	7	<del> </del>		W	<del></del>				1	-	ス	
ACKER	<u>- 1000 1000 1000 - 10</u>		<del></del>		<del>w</del>			<del></del>		<del> </del>	<u> </u>	<u>→</u>	
THER					0					1			
<del></del>		MATERIAI	LS.								<del></del>	SE SE	
					OADI							\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
REAT.FLI										<del>                                     </del>	0 -	<del>]</del>	
	DID	SIZE I			LB/GALAPI					4 _		ā≤ m	_
ROP, TYP		SIZE		LB								<del>,'=</del>	
ROP. TYP					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					1'	<u> </u>	غ _	
ACID TYPE			L		- %					<del></del>	0 5		
CID TYPE		GAL			- %					1		<u> </u>	
	•	GAL			•	DEPARTMENT_	50	315	2-4-1-				
NE AGENT		GAL						_		PESTRIA	.1€		
		GALL									7		
		GAL-L	<del>-</del>	="									
		GALL											
REAKER		GALL	·			JOB DONE THE	RU: TU	BING	CA	ASING Z	ANNULUS	5 🗌	TBG. ANN.
		:	-				3.4		· ) . /	1.14			
_	-					CUSTOMER REPRESENTATI	nve X	. <u> </u>	Jask	ille			
THER		<u> </u>									<i>_</i>	_	
THER					<del>-</del>	HALLIBURTON	_5	SOLR	27 <u> </u>	Lusaal	COPIES REQUES	5 ZSTED	
		<del></del>			CEMEN	T DATA		<u> </u>			<del></del>		
STAGE	NUMBER OF SACKS	CEMENT	BRAND	BULK SACKED	1		ADDITI	/IVES			YIEL CU.FT	LD T/SK	MIXED LBS /GAL.
		D+ 10/2-99 .		$\longrightarrow$	<del>                                     </del>	<del>- /</del>	7 . 4				<del></del> -		
	140	Prilliscon		<u> </u>	+ 27, L	C. , · ·	42	1511	Floce	ELE	3,	22	11.1
		21+17/2020	<del>,                                     </del>	+ 7+	-1/0	- //,1	<u> </u>	<del></del>	<del>, /</del>		+		
<del></del>	110	P TITEDCON	<u>·</u>	K	+ 2% €,	C. , 14.	7/5K		10018			21	12.8
		+		4	+								
			<del></del>		LCLIM				<u></u>	UMES			
		PRESSURES IN P				MARY	١	رم ع	6		- 4/20	تر >	- 420
RCULATI		DIS						•	-		AD BBD GA	<i>,</i>	- <del></del>
REAKDO!			IAXIMUM								AD BBU-GA		
VERAGE.		FRACTU					_	_	7 Q +	29	áPL Bbcc	3AL	
HUT-IN; i	INSTANT	5-MIN_ HYDRAULIC HOI	RSEPOWER	_ 15-MIN					27-	27	<del></del>		
			··•			TOTAL VOLUME:	BBLGA	٠L	REN	MARKS			
DRIDERED		AVAILABLE AVERAGE RATE	ES IN BPM	USED				•					
										<del></del>			
		- · · · ·	_										
REATING		DISPL CEMENT LEF		OVERALL									

HALLIBURTON JOB LOG HAL-2013-C 2-3-9> JOB TYPE CUSTOMER WELL NO. 5/2 2.5 PRESSURE(PSI)
TUBING CASING ANADARKU 185214 A- S PUMPS VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS RATE TIME READY 02:00 CALLED OUT 22:30 Log Rig Logging 01:00 START CSg 05,60 Cag on Bottom 06:40 Pirculare With Rig 06:46 HOOK to HALLIBORTON 06:50 START PREFRISH & HOW, 10 & SUPER FLUSH, 8 140 <u>06</u>!53 4.3 26 START LEAD COMT @ 11.14/5/51 06:59 109 5.5 START TAZE COMO @ 12.8 #/gul 07:16 39 SHUT DOWN 07:23 Drap swiper Play/WASH to A.X 07.24 STRET HOD DISPLACMENT 07:27 5.1 61.5 Slow RATE 0>:39 120 500 Plug Bown 07:45 1250 Release BACK FloNT 03:46 Job Completo 07:4) Cont Circulated & PUX 15 BBLS 26 SKS THANK YOU FOR CAllING HALLIBURTON ROBERT, DANNE

PAGE NO.



## Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor John Wine, Chair Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner

January 6, 1998

Anardarko Petroleum Corporation Attn: David W Kapple P.O. Box 351 Liberal, Ks. 67905-0351

Dear Mr. Kapple:

I was reviewing an ACO 1 well history report of a new well the Vanselous "A" Well #5 located in SE-SE-NW- SW Section 2 Township 32.S, Range 39W in Stevens County. API No.15189-221470000.

I noticed that the amount of Surface Pipe set and cemented was 577 ft. Upon review of the Notice of Intention to drill, the minimum surface pipe required for Alternate 1 was 640 ft.

I would like to have a written explanation as to why 640 ft. of Surface Pipe was not set as required. Please respond no later than January 22, 1998.

Sincerely,

Virgif Clothier
Virgil Clothier
Research Analyst

cc Dave Williams



### Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor John Wine, Chair Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Steve Durrant

FROM:

William J. Wix

DATE:

January 13, 1998

RE:

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Vanselous "A"

Section 2, Township 32 South, Range 39 West

Stevens County, Kansas

I received a recommendation from Virgil Clothier of our production department for the above operator. The violation was for a K.A.R. 82-3-103(c) and K.A.R. 82-3-106(b)(3) in the amount of \$5,000.

I will not approve these type of violations without District approval first. Let me know if you agree with this recommendation.

kdd

cc:

Virgil Clothier \